
REGIONAL COORDINATORS’ CONTACT DETAILS AND CONTEST DATES 

 

TAI TOKERAU         
WHANGANUI / TARANAKI 

Ngahuia Kawau 
School:          Te Kura o Kokohuia 
Phone:         (06) 3444 6368 
Mobile:         027 249 1776 
Email:          ngahuiak@kokohuia.co.nz 
Regionals:    Thursday 16 May 
Venue:          Whanganui war Memorial Hall 

Manu Sinclair  
School: TKKM o Taumarere  
Phone: (09) 404 0630  
Mobile: 021 186 2505  
Email: tumuaki@taumarere.school.nz  
Regionals: Wed 12 – Fri 14 June  
Venue: TKKM o Taumārere  

   
TĀMAKI-MAKAU-RAU  
Te Whaitua o Uenuku 

 TĀMAKI-MAKAU-RAU  
Ngā Manu Kōrero ki Te Waitematā 

Harley Mariu  Chris Selwyn 
School: Te Kura Māori o Ngā Tapuwae  School: Ngā Puna o Waiōrea – Western 

Springs College 
Phone: (09) 551 6161  Phone: (09) 815 6742 
Mobile: 021 378 090  Mobile: 021 441 072 
Email: Hemery@ngatapuwae.school.nz   Email: selwync@wsc.school.nz  
Regionals: Friday 7 June  Regionals: TBC 
Venue: Aorere College  Venue: TBC 
     

WAIKATO-TAINUI  TE ARAWA  
Leilani Naera  Michael Rurehe 

School: Te Wharekura o Kirikiriroa  School: Rotorua Boys’ High School  
Phone: (07) 855 6674  Phone: (07) 348 6169  
Mobile: 027 7173 284  Mobile: 027 701 2108 
Email: leilani.naera@kirikiriroa.school.nz  Email: mrurehe@rbhs.school.nz 
Regionals: Friday 2 August  Regionals: Tuesday 14 May 
Venue:   Te Wharekura o Te Rau Aroha  Venue: Tangatarua Marae 
     

MĀTAATUA KI TE RĀWHITI  MĀTAATUA KI TAURANGA MOANA 

Ngarimu Daniels (Acting)  Heywood Kuka (Acting) 
School: TKKM o Te Orini ki Ngāti Awa  School: Te Wharekura o Mauau 
Phone: 07 308 2010  Phone: 07 579 3060 
Mobile: 021 729 042  Mobile: 021 118 0058 
Email: ngarimu@kkmt.school.nz  Email: heywoodk@mauao.school.nz  
Regionals: Friday 7 June  Regionals: Friday 7 June 
Venue: UOW Tauranga Campus  Venue: UOW Tauranga Campus 

   

TAIRĀWHITI  TE MATAU A MĀUI 
Kerry-Ann Matahiki  Marek Pipi 

School TKKM o Kawakawa-mai-Tāwhiti  School: Napier Girls’ High School 
Phone: (06) 864 4616  Phone: (06) 835 1069 
Mobile: 021 081 48748  Mobile:  027 205 3684 
Email: kerryann@kkmt.school.nz   Email: mpipi@nghs.school.nz 
Regionals: Thursday 16 May  Regionals: TBC 
Venue: Ngata Memorial College, Ruatoria  Venue: TBC 
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MANAWATŪ / HOROWHENUA  WAIRARAPA / AWAKAIRANGI 

Nic’ Fonotoe  Jono Belczacki 
School: Manukura   School: TKKM o Te Ara Whanui 
Phone: (06) 354 9531  Phone: (04) 589 9012 
Mobile: 021 1990 177  Mobile: 027 288 9891 
Email: nicf@manukura.school.nz   Email: jb@tawkkm.school.nz 
Regionals: Monday 27 May  Regionals:  Friday 31 May 
Venue: Regent Theatre, Palmerston Nth  Venue: Wainuiomata High School 
       

WHANGANUI-A-TARA KI ŌTAKI  TE TAUIHU O TE WAKA A MĀUI 
Trist Rēweti  Wayne Hippolite 

School:  Te Kura Kaupapa Māori o Te Rito  School: Nelson College 
Phone:  (06) 364 5207  Phone: (03) 548 3099 ext 897 
Mobile 021 287 4784  Mobile: 021 162 5898 
Email: trist@terito.school.nz  Email: ht@nelsoncollege.school.nz 
Regionals: Tuesday 4 June  Regionals: Friday 24 May 
Venue: Tākina Convention Centre  Venue: Marlborough Girls’ College 
     

WAITAHA / TE TAI POUTINI / AORAKI  ŌTĀKOU / MURIHIKU 
Courtney Joblin  Cherie Ford 

School TKKM o Te Whanau Tahi  School Queens High School 
Phone: (03) 337 4360  Phone: (03) 455 7212 x 860 
Mobile: 027 755 1925  Mobile: 027 4101074 
Email: courtney@whanau-tahi.school.nz  Email: cherief@queens.school.nz 
Regionals: Thu 6 & Fri 7 June  Regionals: Thu 30 & Fri 31 May 
Venue: Haeata Community Campus  Venue: Invercargill Christian Centre          

165 Leet St, Invercargill 
 
 
 
For further information please contact: 
   
Miriama Barton, Kaihautū Māori  
PPTA Te Wehengarua  
PO Box 2119 
Wellington 6140 
Phone:  (04) 384 9964      
Email:  mbarton@ppta.org.nz  
Website: www.ppta.org.nz 
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